

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19172/2023

Mahaveer Prasad S/o Shri Jagannath Bairagi, Aged About 82
Years, R/o V And P Khatikheda, Tehsil Rawatbhata, District
Chittorgarh (Raj.).

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramlaxman Mandir Suthar Samaj, (Jangid Brahmin Public Trust
Khatikheda) V And P Khatikheda, Tehsil Rawatbhata District
Chittorgarh (Raj.) Through Its President Jagdish Chandra Suthar.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prashant Tatia

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

18/12/2023

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice. Issue notice of stay application also, returnable
on 23.01.2024.

Notices be given 'dasti' as well.

Meanwhile and till the next date, the petitioner shall not be
dispossessed from the land situated at Khasra Nos.84, 667, 958 &
1052 of Village Khatikheda, District Chittorgarh.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J