

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19172/2023

Mahaveer Prasad

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramlaxman Mandir Suthar Samaj

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manish Bhunwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Acharya Mr. Sikander Khan

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

23/01/2024

Learned counsel Mr. Virendra Acharya puts in appearance for the respondent and raises a preliminary objection that the present writ petition is not maintainable on the ground that the petitioner has preferred a review petition before the Revenue Board while giving a challenge to the order dated 06.01.2023 (Annexure-11) and the same order is subject matter in the present writ petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to complete his instructions.

List the matter on 24.01.2024, as prayed.

Interim order, if any, shall remain in currency till next date.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J